TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402323

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Operational Medicine Solutions, LLC		09/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Committee for Tactical Emergency Casualty Care	
Street Address:	19309 Winmeade Drive	
City:	Leesburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20176	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4848939	TECC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523766484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-418-6573

ipteam@gray-robinson.com Email:

Maxwell L. Minch/GrayRobinson, PA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 720 SW 2nd Ave, Suite 106 Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maxwell L. Minch
SIGNATURE:	/maxwell I minch/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-09-15.Assignment.Operational Medicine.TECC.Reg.No.4848939#page1.tif source=2016-09-15.Assignment.Operational Medicine.TECC.Reg.No.4848939#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0923

900381755

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Pending Trademark (this "Assignment"), is made and agreed to as of this 29 day of MAY, 2016, by and between, Operational Medicine Solutions, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business of 19309 Winmeade Drive, Suite 420, Leesburg, Virginia, 20176, and Committee for Tactical Emergency Casualty Care, a Virginia corporation, ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business of 19309 Winmeade Drive, Leesburg, Virginia, 20176.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the below noted pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark and all goodwill associated with the use of the trademark and confirming said assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

Name	Serial Number	Filing Date
TECC	86275064	May 07, 2014

together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the trademark and trademark application, as well as the right to bring any and all claims for infringement of said trademark which claims arose, or are in any way based on acts that occurred, prior to the date of this assignment and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringement of such trademark or injury to said goodwill occurring after the date hereof and the right to sue for and receive the same in the Assignee's own name.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor
by its duly authorized officer this $\underline{15}$ day of $\underline{5ept}$, $\underline{2016}$
"Assignor" Operational Medicine Solutions, LLC a Virginia limited liability company By: (Signature) Name: Enwarg R Smirk Ja Title: CHAIRMAN
STATE OF Viraginia
COUNTY OF LOU DOUN
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 day of 20 to by Edward Smilk Jn, as 20 thermal Committee for Tactical
Emergency Casualty Care, a Virginia corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced - Virginia D L as identification.
as mentification.
Signature: Lusucu L Printed Name: Musham KIAA G Commission No. G13012020 Commission Expires: (Notary Seal)
MUSHAM KHAN NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #245765 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2020

_

RECORDED: 10/18/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005903 FRAME: 0925